Positioning Systems
Linear Axes with Ballscrew
Accessories
HIWIN GmbH
Brücklesbünd 2
77654 Offenburg Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0) 7 81 9 32 78 - 0

End plate
1.2 Structure of KK linear axes
1.3 Order code for KK linear axes
1) On request
2) Does not apply to models without motor
3) See Fig. 1.1
The item numbers for the associated HIWIN servo motors and HIWIN drives and extension cables can be found in tables Table 3.2 and Table 3.3.
KK 60 10 P 300 A 2 F0 C SA M 05 B 1 E
Linear axes KK
Width of framework [mm]:
40, 50, 60, 86, 100, 130
Lead [mm]:
KK 40:  01
KK 50:  02
KK 60:  05, 10
KK 86:  10, 20
KK 100: 20
KK 130: 25
Accuracy class
P: Precision
C: Normal 1)
Length of the guide rail [mm]:
KK40:  100, 150, 200
KK50:  150, 200, 250, 300
KK60:  150, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600
KK86:  340, 440, 540, 640, 740, 940
KK100:  980, 1080, 1180, 1280, 1380
KK130:  980, 1180, 1380, 1680
Block type:
A: Standard
S: Short (KK60, KK86) 1)
Number of blocks:
1
2
Flange type:
F0, F1, F2, F3, ...
Cover:
0: Without
B: Bellow cover (KK60, KK86)
C: Aluminium cover
Limit switches:
S0: Only sensor rail
SA: One limit switch on sensor rail
SB: Two limit switches on sensor rail
SC: Three limit switches on sensor rail
Motor:
0: None
M: With motor
Performance 2):
00: Special motor
05: HIWIN FRLS05 50 W
10: HIWIN FRLS10 100 W
20: HIWIN FRLS20 200 W
40: HIWIN FRLS40 400 W
75: HIWIN FRMS75 750 W
1K: HIWIN FRMM1K 1000 W
Motor brake 2):
0: None
B: With motor brake
Cable output 3):
1: Cable output position 1
2: Cable output position 2
3: Cable output position 3
4: Cable output position 4
Model:
None: Standard
E: Customer-specific
Motor output Motor type Flange type
KK40 KK50 KK60 KK86 KK100 KK130
50 W FRLS05 F2 F2 F2
100 W FRLS10 F2 F2 F2
200 W FRLS20    F0 F0 F1
400 W FRLS40    F0 F0 F1

L1
[mm]
Vmax [mm/s] amax
[m/s²]
Accuracy
[mm]
Repeatability
[mm]
Guideway
parallelism [mm]
Starting torque
[Nmm]without motor with motor
KK4001P0100 1 159 190 75 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 12
KK4001P0150 1 209 190 75 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 12
KK4001P0200 1 259 190 75 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 12
KK5002P0150 2 220 270 150 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 40
KK5002P0200 2 270 270 150 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 40
KK5002P0250 2 320 270 150 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 40
KK5002P0300 2 370 270 150 5 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 40
KK6005P0150 5 220 550 375 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6005P0200 5 270 550 375 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6005P0300 5 370 550 375 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6005P0400 5 470 550 375 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6005P0500 5 570 550 375 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK6005P0600 5 670 340 340 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK6010P0150 10 220 1100 750 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6010P0200 10 270 1100 750 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6010P0300 10 370 1100 750 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6010P0400 10 470 1100 750 15 0.020 ± 0.003 0.010 150
KK6010P0500 10 570 1100 750 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK6010P0600 10 670 670 670 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8610P0340 10 440 740 740 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8610P0440 10 540 740 740 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8610P0540 10 640 740 740 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8610P0640 10 740 740 740 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8610P0740 10 840 740 740 15 0.030 ± 0.003 0.020 170
KK8610P0940 10 1040 610 610 15 0.040 ± 0.003 0.030 250
KK8620P0340 20 440 1480 1480 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8620P0440 20 540 1480 1480 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8620P0540 20 640 1480 1480 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150
KK8620P0640 20 740 1480 1480 15 0.025 ± 0.003 0.015 150

Model lead
[mm]
LO
[mm]
L1
[mm]
Maximum stroke [mm]  G
[mm]
K
[mm]
n m Weight [kg]
Block A1 Block A2 Block A1 Block A2
KK5002P0150 2 150 220 70 — 35 80 2 — 1.0 —
KK5002P0200 2 200 270 120 55 20 160 3 — 1.2 1.4
KK5002P0250 2 250 320 170 105 45 160 3 — 1.4 1.6
KK5002P0300 2 300 370 220 155 30 240 4 — 1.6 1.8
Reference edge
Viewed from the motor flange, the reference edge is located on the left side of the linear axis.
2.2.1 KK50 linear axes without cover
17

Table 2.5 Dimensions and weights of KK60 linear axes without cover, standard block
Model lead
[mm]
LO
[mm]
L1
[mm]
Maximum stroke [mm]  G
[mm]
K
[mm]
n m Weight [kg]
Block A1 Block A2 Block A1 Block A2
KK6005P0150 5 150 220 60 — 25 100 2 2 1.5 —
KK6005P0200 5 200 270 110 — 50 100 2 2 1.8 —
KK6005P0300 5 300 370 210 135 50 200 3 2 2.4 2.7
KK6005P0400 5 400 470 310 235 50 100 4 4 3.0 3.3
KK6005P0500 5 500 570 410 335 50 200 5 3 3.6 3.9
KK6005P0600 5 600 670 510 435 50 100 6 6 4.2 4.6
KK6010P0150 10 150 220 60 — 25 100 2 2 1.5 —
KK6010P0200 10 200 270 110 — 50 100 2 2 1.8 —
KK6010P0300 10 300 370 210 135 50 200 3 2 2.4 2.7
KK6010P0400 10 400 470 310 235 50 100 4 4 3.0 3.3
KK6010P0500 	10 500 570 410 335 50 200 5 3 3.6 3.9
KK6010P0600 	10 600 670	 	510 435 50 100 6 6 4.2 4.6
Reference edge
Viewed from the motor flange, the reference edge is located on the left side of the linear axis.
20
2–M5 × 0,8P × 8DP

46 2–M2,6 × 0,45P × 4DP
2.4 KK86
Table 2.10 Dimensions and weights of KK86 linear axes without cover, standard block
Model lead
[mm]
LO
[mm]
L1
[mm]
Maximum stroke [mm]  G
[mm]
K
[mm]
n m Weight [kg]
Block A1 Block A2 Block A1 Block A2
KK8610P0340 10 340 440 210 100 70 — 3 2 5.7 6.5
KK8610P0440 10 440 540 310 200 20 — 4 3 6.9 7.7
KK8610P0540 10 540 640 410 300 70 — 5 3 8.0 8.8
KK8610P0640 10 640 740 510 400 20 — 6 4 9.2 10.0
KK8610P0740 10 740 840 610 500 70 — 7 4 10.4 11.2
KK8610P0940 10 940 1040 810 700 70 — 9 5 11.6 12.4
KK8620P0340 20 340 440 210 100 70 — 3 2 5.7 6.5
KK8620P0440 20 440 540 310 200 20 — 4 3 6.9 7.7
KK8620P0540 20 540 640 410 300 70 — 5 3 8.0 8.8
KK8620P0640 20 640 740 510 400 20 — 6 4 9.2 10.0
KK8620P0740 20 740 840 610 500 70 — 7 4 10.4 11.2
KK8620P0940 20 940 1040 810 700 70 — 9 5 11.6 12.4
Reference edge
Viewed from the motor flange, the reference edge is located on the left side of the linear axis.
2.4.1 KK86 linear axes without cover, standard block
26

A
2.5 KK100
Table 2.15 Dimensions and weights of KK100 linear axes without cover
Model lead
[mm]
LO
[mm]
L1
[mm]
Maximum stroke [mm]  G
[mm]
K
[mm]
n m Weight [kg]
Block A1 Block A2 Block A1 Block A2
KK10020P0980 20 980 1089 828 700 40 90 7 5 18.6 20.3
KK10020P1080 20 1080 1189 928 800 15 40 8 6 20.3 22.0
KK10020P1180 20 1180 1289 1028 900 65 90 8 6 22.0 23.7
KK10020P1280 20 1280 1389 1128 1000 40 40 9 7 23.6 25.3
KK10020P1380 20 1380 1489 1228 1100 15 90 10 7 25.3 27.0
Reference edge
Viewed from the motor flange, the reference edge is located on the left side of the linear axis.
2.5.1 KK100 linear axes without cover
KK Linear Axes

4–M10 × 1,5P × 20DP
2.6 KK130
Table 2.17 Dimensions and weights of KK130 linear axes without cover
Model lead
[mm]
LO
[mm]
L1
[mm]
Maximum stroke [mm]  G
[mm]
K
[mm]
n m Weight [kg]
Block A1 Block A2 Block A1 Block A2
KK13025P0980 25 980 1098 811 659 40 90 7 5 29.4 32.3
KK13025P1180 25 1180 1298 1011 859 65 90 8 6 34.3 37.2
KK13025P1380 25 1380 1498 1211 1059 90 90 9 7 39.2 42.1
KK13025P1680 25 1680 1798 1511 1359 90 40 11 9 46.5 49.4
Reference edge
Viewed from the motor flange, the reference edge is located on the left side of the linear axis.
2.6.1 KK130 linear axes without aluminium cover
35